
30405 
I 

I 

i 
1 

I 
i 

I 
I 

I I 

1 

I 
I 
I 

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 30405 

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 30405 (PA-00108) to Furnish and Deliver 
Miscellaneous Hand & Power Tools to the City of Long Beach (BPLB08000017) 

This Amendment to Contract No, 30405 is made and entered as of September 4,2008 by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and W.W. Grainger Inc.(Contractor) 

Contract No. 30405 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

- X I. The term is extended to December 1,2009. 

X 2.$50,000 has been added to the I" renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") $100,000. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

incorporated herein by this reference. 

incorporated herein by this reference. 

reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in thls Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notaw if OutofState CON ractpL 

fl Cristen K o ~ l  Ff Paul Kindziers 
- (Print I Type Name) (Print I Type Name) (Print I Type Name) _.  

Vice President and CorDorate Secretary Vice President, Government Sales 
President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer President I Vlce President I Secretary I Treasurer 

(clrcle one) (circle one) 



EXHIBIT C 
DISCOUNTS I& PRICING 

DISCOUNT PROGRAMS 

General Catalog Discount of 10%: 
This Program offers the Commonwealth a primary pricing program that guarantees a ten percent (1 0%) firm 
discount for the term of the contract. The ten percent (10%) discount will be applied to the “each” price in 
the most recent edition of the Grainger catalog or the “each” price found at Grainger.com. Individual “each” 
prices are subject to change without notice. Prices, in all cases, are those in effect at time of purchase, 
which can be obtained at Grainger.com. The ten percent (10%) discount will remain firm for the term of the 
award. 

Motors Discount Program*: 
This Program offers the City a discount of twenty-eight percent (28%) from the Grainger Catalog “each” 
price on specific electric motor and power transmission (“Motors”) Products. Discount is firm for the term of 
the Contract. 

Air Filter Discount Program*: 
This Program offers the City a discount of forty-five percent (45%) from the Grainger Catalog “each” price 
on specific air filter (“Air Filters”) Products. Discount is firm for the term of the Contract. 

Cleaning Supplies Discount Program*: 
This Program offers the City a discount of eighteen percent (18%) from the Grainger Catalog “each” price 
on specific Cleaning supplies (“Cleaning Supplies”) Products. Discount is firm for the term of the Contract. 

Hand and Power Tools Discount Program*: 
This Program offers the City the following discounts off of the manufacturer’s current list price on 
select items except as otherwise provided: 

DeWalt Tools: 
Milwaukee Tools 
Proto 
Stanley 
DeWalt Accessories 
Milwaukee Accessories 
Blackhawk 
Westward 

48% 
46% 
55% 
52% 
38% 
35% 
45% 
60% 

*Individual prices for the above Discount Programs are subject to change without notice and in all cases are 
those prices in effect at time of purchase. All above Discount Programs have discounts, which are firm for 
the term of this Contract. Grainger will supply those products that are available in the most recent edition of 
the Grainger catalog unless otherwise discontinued and those products found on Grainger.com. 

W W Grainger, Inc 1 of 1 


